
Time to Completion for all students entering the program 

Outcome 

Year in which Degrees were Conferred 

2020-

2021 

2021-

2022 

2022-

2023 

2023-

2024 

2024-

2025 

Total number of students with doctoral 

degree conferred on transcript 

     

Mean number of years to complete the 

program 

     

Median number of years to complete the 

program 

     

Time to Degree Ranges N % N % N % N % N % 

Students in less than 5 years           

Students in 5 years           

Students in 6 years           

Students in 7 years           

Students in more than 7 years           

 
** The program began in 2017 and, as such, does not have graduates at this time. 

 

Program Costs 

Description 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020  

Tuition for full-time students (in-state) $881/credit $881/credit $916/credit 

Tuition for full-time students (out-of-state) $881/credit $881/credit $916/credit 

Tuition per credit hour for part-time students N/A N/A N/A 

University/institution fees or costs 

(technology, health, university fees) 

N/A $25/credit $95/credit 

Additional estimated fees or costs to 

students (e.g. books, travel, etc.)** 

*$1000/semester 

for students 

registering for 

Dissertation 

Extension Credit 

*$1000/semester 

for students 

registering for 

Dissertation 

Extension + $25 

fee 

*$1000/semester 

for students 

registering for 

Dissertation 

Extension 

(extension year 1); 

$1500/semester 

(extension year 2); 

$2000/semester 

(extension year 3) 

Description 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023  

Tuition for full-time students (in-state) $953/credit   

Tuition for full-time students (out-of-state) $953/credit   

Tuition per credit hour for part-time students N/A   

University/institution fees or costs 

(technology, health, university fees) 

$105/credit   

Additional estimated fees or costs to 

students (e.g. books, travel, etc.)** 

*$1500/semester 

for students 

registering for 

Dissertation 

Extension Credit 

  



 

* Dissertation Extension Credit: Students who have not completed the dissertation by end of the internship year must 

enroll in PSYC 900 Dissertation Extension for each term (Fall, Spring, and Summer) until they successfully complete the 

dissertation or their statute of limitations expires.  See the Program Manual for additional information about the 

dissertation and statute of limitations. 

**Other costs for books, travel, etc., are applicable but vary substantially.  As such, estimates are not provided here.  Book 

costs vary, as many readings are provided or are available through the library or other means of sharing.  Travel costs will 

apply in the year in which students apply for internship, as they are responsible for costs to travel to interview at potential 

internship sites.  Other costs for travel (i.e., for conferences and research presentations vary depending on students’ 

particular research activities. 

 

 

Internship Placement Table 1 

Outcome 

Year Applied for Internship 

2019-2020 
2020-

2021 

2021-

2022 

2022-

2023 

2023-

2024 

N % N % N % N % N % 

Students who obtained APA/CPA 

accredited internships* 

3          

Students who obtained APPIC member 

internships that were not APA/CPA 

accredited (if applicable) 

N/A 0         

Students who obtained other membership 

organization internships (e.g. CAPIC) that 

were not APA/CPA accredited (if 

applicable) 

N/A 0         

Students who obtained internships 

conforming to CDSPP guidelines that were 

not APA/CPA accredited (if applicable) 

N/A 0         

Students who obtained other internships 

that were not APA/CPA accredited (if 

applicable) 

N/A 0         

Students who obtained any internship 3 100%         

Students who sought or applied for 

internships including those who withdrew 

from the application process 

3 100%         

*This includes students who withdrew from the internship process 

** The program began in 2017 and will not have students apply for internship until 2019. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Internship Placement – Table 2 

Outcome 

Year Applied for Internship 

2019-2020 
2020-

2021 

2021-

2022 

2022-

2023 

2023-

2024 

N % N % N % N % N % 

Students who sought or 

applied for internships 

including those who withdrew 

from the application process 

3          

Students who obtained paid 

internships 

3 100         

Students who obtained half-

time internships (if applicable) 

N/A N/A         

** The program began in 2017 and will not have students apply for internship until 2019. 

 

 

Attrition 

Outcome 

Year of First Enrollment 

2017-

2018 

2018-

2019 

2019-

2020 

2020-

2021 

2021-

2022 

N % N % N % N % N % 

Students for whom this is the first year of 

enrollment (i.e. new students) 
12  6  8      

Students whose doctoral degrees were 

conferred on their transcripts 
0 0 0 0 0 0     

Students still enrolled in the program 9 75 5 83 8 100     

Students no longer enrolled for any reason 

other than conferral of degree 
3 25 1 17 0 0     

 

 

Licensure 

Outcome 2009 - 2017 

Total number of program graduates (doctoral degrees conferred 

on transcript) between 2 and 10 years ago 
0 

The number of these graduates (between 2 and 10 years ago) 

who became licensed psychologists in the past 10 years 
0 

Licensure percentage 0 

** The program began in 2017 and does not have any graduates to date. 


