# Time to Completion for all students entering the program

	Year in which Degrees were Conferred							d		
Outcome	2020- 2021		2021- 2022		2022- 2023		2023- 2024		202 20	
Total number of students with doctoral degree conferred on transcript										
Mean number of years to complete the program										
Median number of years to complete the program										
Time to Degree Ranges	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%
Students in less than 5 years										
Students in 5 years										
Students in 6 years										
Students in 7 years										
Students in more than 7 years										

\*\* The program began in 2017 and, as such, does not have graduates at this time.

## **Program Costs**

Description	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020
Tuition for full-time students (in-state)	\$881/credit	\$881/credit	\$916/credit
Tuition for full-time students (out-of-state)	\$881/credit	\$881/credit	\$916/credit
Tuition per credit hour for part-time students	N/A	N/A	N/A
University/institution fees or costs	N/A	\$25/credit	\$95/credit
(technology, health, university fees)			
Additional estimated fees or costs to	*\$1000/semester	*\$1000/semester	*\$1000/semester
students (e.g. books, travel, etc.)**	for students	for students	for students
	registering for	registering for	registering for
	Dissertation	Dissertation	Dissertation
	Extension Credit	Extension + \$25	Extension
		fee	(extension year 1);
			\$1500/semester
			(extension year 2); \$2000/semester
			(extension year 3)
Description	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Description	2020-2021	2021-2022	
Tuition for full-time students (in-state)	\$953/credit		
Tuition for full-time students (out-of-state)	\$953/credit		
Tuition per credit hour for part-time students	N/A		
University/institution fees or costs	\$105/credit		
(technology, health, university fees)			
Additional estimated fees or costs to	*\$1500/semester		
students (e.g. books, travel, etc.)**	for students		
	registering for		
	Dissertation		
	<b>Extension Credit</b>		

\* **Dissertation Extension Credit:** Students who have not completed the dissertation by end of the internship year must enroll in *PSYC 900 Dissertation Extension* for each term (Fall, Spring, and Summer) until they successfully complete the dissertation or their statute of limitations expires. See the Program Manual for additional information about the dissertation and statute of limitations.

\*\*Other costs for books, travel, etc., are applicable but vary substantially. As such, estimates are not provided here. Book costs vary, as many readings are provided or are available through the library or other means of sharing. Travel costs will apply in the year in which students apply for internship, as they are responsible for costs to travel to interview at potential internship sites. Other costs for travel (i.e., for conferences and research presentations vary depending on students' particular research activities.

	Year Applied for Internship									
Outcome		9-2020	2020- 2021		2021- 2022		2022- 2023		2023- 2024	
	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%
Students who obtained APA/CPA accredited internships*	3									
Students who obtained APPIC member internships that were not APA/CPA accredited ( <i>if applicable</i> )	N/A	0								
Students who obtained other membership organization internships (e.g. CAPIC) that were not APA/CPA accredited ( <i>if</i> <i>applicable</i> )	N/A	0								
Students who obtained internships conforming to CDSPP guidelines that were not APA/CPA accredited ( <i>if applicable</i> )	N/A	0								
Students who obtained other internships that were not APA/CPA accredited ( <i>if</i> <i>applicable</i> )	N/A	0								
Students who obtained any internship	3	100%								
Students who sought or applied for internships including those who withdrew from the application process	3	100%								

### **Internship Placement Table 1**

\*This includes students who withdrew from the internship process

\*\* The program began in 2017 and will not have students apply for internship until 2019.

## Internship Placement – Table 2

<b>Internship Placement – Table 2</b>											
	Year Applied for Internship										
Outcome	2019-2020		2020- 2021		2021- 2022		2022- 2023		2023- 2024		
	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	
Students who sought or applied for internships including those who withdrew from the application process	3										
Students who obtained paid internships	3	100									
Students who obtained half- time internships ( <i>if applicable</i> )	N/A	N/A									

\*\* The program began in 2017 and will not have students apply for internship until 2019.

## Attrition

		Year of First Enrollment										
Outcome	2017- 2018		2018- 2019		2019- 2020		2020- 2021		-	21- )22		
	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%		
Students for whom this is the first year of enrollment (i.e. new students)	12		6		8							
Students whose doctoral degrees were conferred on their transcripts	0	0	0	0	0	0						
Students still enrolled in the program	9	75	5	83	8	100						
Students no longer enrolled for any reason other than conferral of degree	3	25	1	17	0	0						

#### Licensure

Outcome	2009 - 2017
Total number of program graduates (doctoral degrees conferred on transcript) between 2 and 10 years ago	0
The number of these graduates (between 2 and 10 years ago) who became licensed psychologists in the past 10 years	0
Licensure percentage	0

\*\* The program began in 2017 and does not have any graduates to date.